D1
C11C2
Rx TxL6 L4
L2
C3, 4, 6, 7
D2
L3
Ant

Rx Insertion Loss 0.45 0.55 0.7
Return Loss 29 23 19
Isolation 31 26 20
Figure 1.  Schematic Diagram
BOARD OUTLINE AND DIMENSIONS
TEL: 603-641-SEMI (7364) • FAX: 408-733-7645 • metelics-sales@aeroflex.com • www.aeroflex.com/metelics
Revision Date: 10/12/2011
2
 Application Note
AN55132B
Dimensions: 1.50 in (3.81 cm) x 2.10 in (5.33 cm)
Component QTY Description Manufacture P/N
R1, R4 2 0 Ω, 1 Amp, 0603 pkg KOA Speer or equivalent RK73Z1JTTE
R2, R6 2 100 Ω, 1/10 W, 0603 chip Resistor, +5% KOA Speer or equivalent RK73B1JTTE101J
R3, R5 2 82 Ω, 1/2 W, 1210 chip Resistor, +5% KOA Speer or equivalent RK73B2ETTE820J
C3, C15 2 10 pF, 250 VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC 600S100JW 250XT
C2, C8, C11 3 15 pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC 600S150JW 250XT
C6, C7, C13, C14 4 47pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC 600S470JW 250X
C1, C4, C5, C9, 7 100 pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC 600S101JW 250XT
C12, C16, C17
C18 2 0.2 pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC 600S0R2AW 250XT
L1 thru L6 6 47 nH, 600mA chip Inductor, 0603 pkg Coilcraft 0603CS-47NXGLW
T1 thru T5 5 RF coax to co-planar edge connector Johnson-Emerson 142-0761-831
J1 thru J6 6 Break Away Header on 0.100 centers MOLEX or equivalent 22-28-4363
D2 1 Series PIN Diode in 2012 pkg Aeroflex / Metelics MEST2G-020-15

20 mA
50 mA
RECEIVE MODE
Insertion Loss, Ant-Rx
Return Loss, Rx Port
Isolation, Ant-Tx
Return Loss, Ant Port
TEL: 603-641-SEMI (7364) • FAX: 408-733-7645 • metelics-sales@aeroflex.com • www.aeroflex.com/metelics
Revision Date: 10/12/2011
5
Application Note
AN55132B
Table 3. Summary of Aeroflex / Metelics’ Surface Mount Switch Elements Products
Part Number Configuration Maximum Insertion Loss Isolation Return Loss
Power Watts 1.0 2.0 3.5 5.8 1.0 2.0 3.5 5.8 1.0 2.0 3.5 5.8
MEST2G-010-20 Series 2012 10 0.30 0.30 0.35 0.35 31 26 20 18 30 30 20 17
MEST2G-020-15 Series 2012 20 0.20 0.20 0.25 0.30 26 20 15 12 29 27 29 20
MEST2GFC-010-25 Series Chip 10 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 34 28 23 19 31 30 28 25
MEST2G-080-25 Series CM27 80 0.20 0.22 0.25 0.45 30 25 20 18 30 30 22 14
MEST2G-150-20 Series CM26 150 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.40 26 21 17 13 30 34 16 17
MSWSE-005-15 Series 0503 4 0.20 0.21 0.28 0.48 24 18 14 11 32 28 22 14
MSWSE-010-15 Series 0503 10 0.25 0.25 0.25 -- 17 12 7 -- 22 27 25 --
MSWSE-010-16S Series 0402P 10 0.05 0.08 0.10 -- 21 15 11 -- 34 29 25 --
MSWSE-20-05 Series 0503 20 0.03 -- -- -- 9 -- -- -- 37 -- -- --
MSWSE-040-10 Series 0805P 40 0.10 0.10 0.20 -- 19 14 8 -- 34 24 18 --
MSWSE-044-10 Series 0805P 40 0.12 0.20 0.35 -- 15 10 5 -- 39 30 19 --
MSWSE-050-10 Series 0805P 70 0.10 -- -- -- 13 -- -- -- 30 -- -- --
MSWSE-050-17 Series 0805P 40 0.05 0.06 -- -- 19 12 -- -- 30 25 -- --
MSWSER-070-10 Series 3023 80 0.04 -- -- -- 8 -- -- -- 22 -- -- --
MSWSER-100-05 Series 3023 80 0.21 -- -- -- 10 -- -- -- 24 -- -- --
MSWSH-020-30 Shunt 2012 20 0.05 0.10 0.20 0.35 35 32 30 28 34 25 18 15
MSWSH-040-30 Shunt 2012 40 0.03 0.07 0.12 0.28 37 34 30 26 30 24 20 15
MSWSH-100-30 Shunt CM22 300 0.10 0.12 0.20 0.32 33 30 30 28 30 24 20 15
MSWSHB-020-30 Shunt 2012 40 0.08 0.10 0.15 0.20 38 42 35 30 35 38 35 28
MSWSHC-040-40 Shunt 2615 40 0.10 0.18 0.22 0.38 40 50 52 53 30 27 22 19
MSWSS-020-40 Series Shunt 2012 20 0.15 0.20 0.35 0.55 63 52 45 35 30 25 18 13
MSWSS-040-30 Shunt Series 2012 20 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.18 58 50 43 36 38 35 33 30
MSWSSB-020-30 Series Shunt 2012 20 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.40 70 60 50 35 35 40 25 25
TEL: 603-641-SEMI (7364) • FAX: 408-733-7645 • metelics-sales@aeroflex.com • www.aeroflex.com/metelics
Revision Date: 10/12/2011
6
 Application Note